WYOMING STATE LEGISLATURE

2021 GENERAL SESSION
SENATE

NOTE: This list of bills is tentative only and subject to last minute additions, deletions and changes in the

Second Day
Wednesday, January 27, 2021
Convening Time: 10:00 AM

order of bill consideration.

Tentative General File

SF0032
SF0012
SF0029
SF0004
SF0010
SF0044
SF0014
SF0041
SF0018
SF0056
SF0054
SF0016
SF0043
SF0021
SF0026
SF0025
SF0042
SF0022
SF0053
SF0061
SF0063
SF0011
SF0064

Water permit notice requirements.

Selective service registration.

Revised uniform law on notarial acts.

Airport districts.

Department of transportation-statutory amendments.
Solid waste cease and transfer program funding.
Credit for reinsurance.

Tax lien enforcement-amendments.

Universal occupational licensure.

Wyoming gaming commission-modifications and corrections.

Statewide health information exchange-codification.
New net metering systems.

Wyoming energy authority amendments.

Judicial review of agency actions-permissible venues.
Animal abuse statutes reorganization and update.
Animal impound proceedings - bond and disposition.
Out-of-state state bank charter conversions.
Electronic court filings.

Ground ambulance service provider assessment act.
Amortization of sales and use tax.

PWMTF reserve account-distribution timing.
Highway safety-seat belts.

Local government distributions-revisions-2.

Page | 1

APPROPRIATIONS
TRANSPORTATION
CORPORATIONS
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
MINERALS
CORPORATIONS
MINERALS
CORPORATIONS
TRAVEL

LABOR
CORPORATIONS
MINERALS
JUDICIARY
AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURE
MINERALS
JUDICIARY
LABOR

MINERALS

CAP FIN & INV
TRANSPORTATION
APPROPRIATIONS


https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0032.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0012.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0029.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0004.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0010.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0044.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0014.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0041.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0018.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0056.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0054.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0016.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0043.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0021.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0026.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0025.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0042.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0022.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0053.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0061.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0063.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0011.pdf
https://wyoleg.gov/2021/bills/SF0064.pdf

