

## **WYOMING STATE LEGISLATURE**

## 2021 GENERAL SESSION SENATE

Second Day Wednesday, January 27, 2021 Convening Time: 10:00 AM

NOTE: This list of bills is tentative only and subject to last minute additions, deletions and changes in the order of bill consideration.

## Tentative General File

SF0032	Water permit notice requirements.	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b>
SF0012	Selective service registration.	TRANSPORTATION
SF0029	Revised uniform law on notarial acts.	CORPORATIONS
SF0004	Airport districts.	TRANSPORTATION
SF0010	Department of transportation-statutory amendments.	TRANSPORTATION
SF0044	Solid waste cease and transfer program funding.	MINERALS
SF0014	Credit for reinsurance.	CORPORATIONS
SF0041	Tax lien enforcement-amendments.	MINERALS
<u>SF0018</u>	Universal occupational licensure.	CORPORATIONS
<u>SF0056</u>	Wyoming gaming commission-modifications and corrections.	TRAVEL
<u>SF0054</u>	Statewide health information exchange-codification.	LABOR
<u>SF0016</u>	New net metering systems.	CORPORATIONS
<u>SF0043</u>	Wyoming energy authority amendments.	MINERALS
<u>SF0021</u>	Judicial review of agency actions-permissible venues.	JUDICIARY
<u>SF0026</u>	Animal abuse statutes reorganization and update.	AGRICULTURE
<u>SF0025</u>	Animal impound proceedings - bond and disposition.	AGRICULTURE
SF0042	Out-of-state state bank charter conversions.	MINERALS
SF0022	Electronic court filings.	JUDICIARY
<u>SF0053</u>	Ground ambulance service provider assessment act.	LABOR
<u>SF0061</u>	Amortization of sales and use tax.	MINERALS
<u>SF0063</u>	PWMTF reserve account-distribution timing.	CAP FIN & INV
<u>SF0011</u>	Highway safety-seat belts.	TRANSPORTATION
<u>SF0064</u>	Local government distributions-revisions-2.	APPROPRIATIONS